CHRISTIAN COUNTY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE AMERICAN CHILDREN'S SAFETY NETWORK

WHEREAS, every day in the United States Children suffer permanent brain injuries from bicycle accidents, and

WHEREAS, the use of bicycle helmets could relieve the number of deaths caused by accidents, and

WHEREAS, 33% of hospital emergency room visits by children are for treatment of head injuries, and

THEREFORE: The Christian County Commission supports the American Children's Safety Network in their endeavor to recycle outdated license plates to be used to purchase bicycle helmets.

RESOLVED: that an effort be made to develop community support for a bicycle helmet campaign and the campaign include:

- 1. Establishing a coalition of interested groups.
- 2. Developing and utilizing materials, handouts, and posters that provide information about the importance of helmet use.
- 3. Enlisting the assistance of media outlets to promote the safety program of wearing helmets while bicycling.

RESOLVED, that the Christian County Commission hereby adopts this resolution the 31st day of July 2008.

Such Bull Barnett

Tom Huff

Presiding Commission Western Commissioner

Eastern Commissioner

ATTEST:

Kay Brown

Christian County Clerk



CHRISTIAN COUNTY COMMISSION

100 W. CHURCH ST., ROOM 100 OZARK, MO 65721

Phone: 417-581-2112 • Fax: 417-581-5924

JOHN GRUBAUGH Presiding Commissioner

BILL BARNETT
Western Commissioner

TOM HUFF Eastern Commissioner

American Children's Safety Network Resolution July 31, 2008

We, the Christian County Commission, on this 31st day of July 2008, make this resolution supporting the American Children's Safety Network in their effort to recycle license plates.

We feel this is not only a very worthwhile program for the safety of Missouri's children, it is also a project that helps in the "green" effort of our country.

Therefore, the Christian County Commission, urges the State of Missouri to take advantage of this worthwhile opportunity.

ohn Grubaugh-Presiding Commissioner

Bill Barnett-Western Commissioner

Tom Huff-Eastern Commissioner